505602028 08/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5648828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO GAMBATO	08/26/2016
MARCO BULLO	08/31/2016
CHIARA DE MASSARI	08/26/2016
NICOLA LANZA	09/13/2016
FABRIZIO DUGHIERO	08/31/2016
ANDREA BACCARA	08/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16443095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-9137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-347-6477

pschmid@burr.com, lynn mcmiller@mcnair.foundationip.com, Email:

mcnairip@burr.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2738141/0000107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD L. THORSON
SIGNATURE:	/CHAD L. THORSON, REG. NO. 55675/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

PATENT REEL: 049936 FRAME: 0797 505602028

Total Attachments: 6 source=ITW-66408US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=ITW-66408US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=ITW-66408US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=ITW-66408US1_Assignment#page4.tif source=ITW-66408US1_Assignment#page5.tif source=ITW-66408US1_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049936 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Ave., Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- Francesco Gambato
 via Roara 458
 35010, San Giorgio in Bosco, Italy
- Marco Bullo via don Sturzo 44 30037, Scorzé, Italy

 Chiara De Massari via Salita degli Olivi 17 37010 Costermano, Italy

 Nicola Lanza via Don Minzoni 1345/3 30015 Chioggia, Italy

 Fabrizio Dughiero via Dante 91 35139, Padova, Italy Andrea Baccara
 Rue Guy Moquet Paris, France

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (2) in and to an invention entitled "MICROWAVE HEATING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A MICROWAVE HEATING DEVICE" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 62/317,077 filed on April 1, 2016; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

į

/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State It other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue ar It above-identified patents to Assignee.			nited States and to issue any and
1) Hence a lot	26/08/2616 Date	2) Name: Marco Bullo	Date
3) Name: Chiara De Massari	Date	4) Name: Nicola Lanza	Date
5)Name: Fabrizio Dughiero	Date	6)Name: Andrea Baccara	Date

2.

I/we hereby further agree and autho	rize the Commissior ficials for applicable	ner of Patents and Trademarks of the U countries foreign to the United States	Jnited States and to issue any and
all above-identified patents to Assign	nee,	2 No. Alle	31/08/2016
Nume: Francesco Gambato	Date	Náms: Marco Bulla	Date
3) Name: Chiara De Massari	Date	4) Name: Nicola Lanza	Date
5) / hilo Dal-	31.08.7016 Date	6) Name: Andrea Baccara	Date

I/we hereby further agree and author all other appropriate government off all above-identified patents to Assign	urther agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and opriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and itified patents to Assignee.		
1)	Date	2) Name: Marco Bullo	Date
3) (Quara le Yawa) Name: Chiara De Massari	26/01/2016 Date	4) Name: Nicola Lanza	Date
5) Nanse: Fabrizio Dughiero	Date	6) Name: Andrea Baccara	Date

2

I/we hereby further agree and authorall other appropriate government of all above-identified patents to Assig	norize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and ignee.		
I) Name: Prancesco Gambato	Date	2) Nume: Marco Bullo	Date
3) Name: Chiara De Massari	Dale	4) / Col. (20232	1509/2016 Date
5)	Date	6) Name: Andrea Baccara	Date

Date

Name: Fabrizio Dughiero

l) Name: Francesco Gambato	Date	2) Name: Marco Bullo	Date
	Ling	4)	611114
3) Name: Chiara De Massari	Duts	Name: Mooja Länza	Date
5) Name: Fabrizio Dughiero	Date	Name: Andrea Baccara	<u>0\$/28/2/</u>
%**	ě.	\$ 3	5.
		t)	
	3). Of		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	0		
<i>"</i>			
	×*		
82		i	
	व		9
		Ø	
**			
	3		
	.99		
			toči
¥×			
		.te	

PATENT REEL: 049936 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 08/01/2019